
-

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE 

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE 

Wood Round Nesting End Table 

CAUTION: PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY. 

IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE 

ASSEMBLY PROCESS, IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED TO ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PERSONS. 

IN CASE OF EXCESS STAIN, WIPE THE BOTTOM OF THE UNIT BEFORE PLACING ON ANY SURFACE. 

ATTENTION: VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES 

PIEOCES SONT LOURDES. POUR EVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS. ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST 

PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT L'ASSEMBLAGE, NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL A UNE OU 

PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES. EN GAS DE TACHE EXCESSIVE, ESSUYEZ 

LE FOND DE L'UNITE' AVANT LE PLACEMENT SUR N'IMPORTE QUELLE SURFACE. 

CUIDADO: FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO, ESTAS. PIEZAS SON PESADAS.

PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES 

ENSAMBLADO. SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS. 

WARNING: PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER EACH LEG OF THE FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES ON FLOOR SURFACE.

SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO SCRATCHES AND MARKINGS, IF YOU ARE NOT SURE 

CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER. 

AVERTISSEMENT. LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER. 

CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN GAS DE DOUTE.CONSUL TER LE MARCHAND. 

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARF/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEU LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE 

NO#/NOMBRFJ 
DESCRIP'TION/ DESCRIP'TION/ DESCRIPCI6N QUANTITY/ QUANTITFJ 

NUMERO CANTIDAD 

BOLT/ BOULON/ TORNILLO l/4"-20 • 1 3/4"L 

� 

SPCS 

A FLAT WASHER/RONDELLE PLATFJ 
1/4" SPCS ARANDBLAPLANA 

LOCK WASHER/ RONDELLEDE BLOCAGF/ 
ARANDBLA DE BLOQUEO 1/4" SPCS 

BOLT/ BOULON/ TORNILLO l/4"-20 • 1 3/4"L 8PCS 

B FLAT WASHER/ RONDELLE PLATFJ 1/4" 
� 

8PCS ARANDBLA PLANA 
LOCK WASHER/ RONDELLEDE BLOCAGF/ 
ARANDBLA DE BLOQUEO 1/4" BPCS 

C WRENCH/ CLE/ LI.A VE INGLESA 3/8" � lPC 

D MENDING PLATE 3/8" • 1 1/B"L � 2PCS 

E SCREW /VIS /TORNILLO M3-18 • 5/S"L � 4PCS 

F SCREW /VIS /TORNILLO M4-8 • 1 5/B"L � 2PCS 

NOTE: 
ASSEMBLE UNIT ON A SOFT SURFACE. 
ASSEMBLBZEUNITE SUR UNB SURFACE MOLLE. 
ENSAMBLE LA UNIDAD EN UNA SUPERFICIB PLANA Y SUAVE. 

DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS UNTIL TIIB UNIT IS COMPLETELY ASSEMBLED. 
NB SBRRBZPAS LES BOULONS JUSQU' A. CB QUE EUNlTE SOIT COMPLBTEMENT ASSEMBUB. 
NO APRIEI'E LOS TORNILLOS HASTA QUE LA UNIDAD ESTB COMPLETAMENTE ENSAMBLADA. 



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE 
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE 

Wood Round Nesting End Table 

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARF/ LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEU LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE 
NO#/NOMBRE/ 

NUMER.O 
DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/DESCRIPCI6N 

QUANTITY/ QUANTITE/ 
CANTIDAD 

1 TABLE TOP FOR. LAROE TABLE 

2 CENTER.LEG FOR.LARGE TABLE 

3 SIDE LEFT LEG FOR LARGE TABLE 

4 SIDE RIGHT LEO FOR.LAROE TABLE 

s STRETCHER. FOR. LARGE TABLE 

6 TABLE TOP FOR. SMALL TABLE 

7 CENTER. LEG FOR. SMALL TABLE 

8 SIDE LEFT LEG FOR. SMALL TABLE 

9 SIDE RIGHT LEG FOR. SMALL TABLE 

10 BASE FOR. SMALL TABLE 

� 
Step 1/ Etape 1/ Paso 1 

� 
'a 

A I 0, 

,--�----7 -------7 

"� I I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

L 

2 

3 

I 

I 

I 

I 

L __ _ 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

__ J 

lPC 

� lPC 

� lPC 

lPC 

� 
lPC 

� 
lPC 

� 
lPC 

� lPC 

� 
lPC 

� lPC 

�ttep 21 Etape 2/ Paso 2

I 

I 

17 
I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

t
E

--�-----7 

L __ _ 

. 
. 



Step 3/ Etape 3/ Paso 3 

,----

1 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

,-I­
I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

i 
I 

I 

Cl 

� I

✓ I 

--- B L

Step 5/ Etape 5/ Paso 5 

,----

1 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

,-I-

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

6 

l 

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE 

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE 

Wood Round Nesting End Table 

Step 4/ Etape 4/ Paso 4

_ _r-- A --, 

10 

. ----7 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

l 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

__ L, 

. ---7 

,-

1 

I 

I 

I 

I 

L 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

7 9 

Step 6/ Etape 6/ Paso 6 

ASSEMBLY COMPLETED 



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE 

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE 

Wood Round Cocktail Table 

CAUTION: PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY. 

IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE 

ASSEMBLY PROCESS, IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED TO ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PERSONS. 

IN CASE OF EXCESS STAIN, WIPE THE BOTTOM OF THE UNIT BEFORE PLACING ON ANY SURFACE. 

ATTENTION: VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES 

PIEOCES SONT LOURDES. POUR EVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS. ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST 

PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT L'ASSEMBLAGE, NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL A UNE OU 

PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES. EN GAS DE TACHE EXCESSIVE, ESSUYEZ 

LE FOND DE L'UNITE' AVANT LE PLACEMENT SUR N'IMPORTE QUELLE SURFACE. 

CUIDADO: FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO, ESTAS. PIEZAS SON PESADAS.

PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES 

ENSAMBLADO. SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS. 

WARNING: PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER EACH LEG OF THE FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES ON FLOOR SURFACE. 

SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO SCRATCHES AND MARKINGS, IF YOU ARE NOT SURE 

CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER. 

AVERTISSEMENT. LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER. 

CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN GAS DE DOUTE.CONSUL TER LE MARCHAND. 

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARF/LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIBI/LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE 

NO#INOMBRB/ 
DBSCRIPTION/DBSCRIPTION/DBSCRIPCI6N QUANm'Y/ QUAN'l1ril 

NaMERO CANTIDAD 

BOLT/BOULON/ TORNILLO U4"-20 • 1 3/4"L 16PCS 

A FLAT WASHER/ R.ONDBLLB PLATE/ 
1/4" 

� 
16PCS ARANDBLAPLANA 

LOCK WASBBR/RONDBLLBDBBLOCAGB/ 
ARANDBLADB BLOQUBO 1/4" 16PCS 

B WRBNCH/CUYLLAVBINGLBSA 3/8" � lPC 

C CASTBR/BCBADOR/R.OULBTI'B � 4PCS 

D FLAT WASHER/ R.ONDBLLB PLATE/ 
S/16" � 4PCS ARANDBLAPLANA 

B 
LOCK WASBBR/RONDBLLBDBBLOCAGB/ 

5/16" \\ 4PCS ARANDBLADB BLOQUBO 

F WRBNCH/CUYLLAVBINGLBSA 11/16" � lPC 

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARE/ LIS TE DES PIECES ET DU MATERIEL/ LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE 

NO#/ NOMBRE/ 
DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPTION/ DESCRIPCI6N QUANTITY/ QUANTITE/ 

NUMERO CANTIDAD 

1 TABLE TOP/ MESN DESSUS DE TABLE c� 1 PC 

2 LEG/ PIERNA I PATTE � 4PCS 

3 BOTTOM SHELF/ ESTANTE INFERIOR/ ET AGERE DU BAS � 1 PC 

NOTE: 
ASSEMBLE UNIT ON A SOFT SURFACE. 
ASSEMBLEZ !:UNITE SUR UNE SURF ACE MOLLE. 
ENSAMBLE LA UNIDAD EN UNA SUPERFICIE PLANA Y SUAVE. 

DO NOT TIGHTEN BOLTS UNTIL THE UNIT IS COMPLETELY ASSEMBLED. 
NE SERREZ PAS LES BOULONS WSQU' A CE QUE !:UNITE SOIT COMPLETEMENT ASSEMBLEE. 
NO APRIETE LOS TORNILLOS HASTA QUE LA UNIDAD ESTE COMPLETAMENTE ENSAMBLADA. 



Step 1/ Etape 1/ Paso 1 

Step 2/ Etape 2/ Paso 2 

Step 3/ Etape 3/ Paso 3 

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE 

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE 

Wood Round Cocktail Table 

,---------

1 

I 

---------7 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

L ____________ _J 

ASSEMBLY COMPLETED 



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE 

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE 

Wood Demilune Sofa Table KD 

CAUTION: PLEASE READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY OF THIS PRODUCT. THESE PIECES ARE HEAVY. 

IN ORDER TO PREVENT PERSONAL INJURY AND ENSURE THAT THIS PRODUCT IS NOT DAMAGED DURING THE 

ASSEMBLY PROCESS, IT IS STRONGLY RECOMMENDED TO ENLIST THE ASSISTANCE OF ONE OR MORE PERSONS. 

IN CASE OF EXCESS STAIN, WIPE THE BOTTOM OF THE UNIT BEFORE PLACING ON ANY SURFACE. 

ATTENTION: VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE DE CE PRODUIT. LES 

PIEOCES SONT LOURDES. POUR EVITER TOUTE BLESSURE ET POUR VOUS. ASSURER QUE LE PRODUIT N'EST 

PAS ENDOMMAGE' PENDANT L'ASSEMBLAGE, NOUS VOUS RECOMMANDONS DE FAIRE APPEL A UNE OU 

PLUSIEURS AUTRES PERSONNES. EN GAS DE TACHE EXCESSIVE, ESSUYEZ 

LE FOND DE L'UNITE' AVANT LE PLACEMENT SUR N'IMPORTE QUELLE SURFACE. 

CUIDADO: FAVOR DE LEER TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE ENSAMBLAR SU PRODUCTO, ESTAS. PIEZAS SON PESADAS.

PARA PREVENIR HERIDAS PERSONALES Y ASEGURAR QUE SU PRODUCTO NO SEA DAN ADO MIENTRAS ES 

ENSAMBLADO. SE RECOMIENDA LA ASISTENCIA DE UNA O MAUS PERSONAS. 

WARNING: PROTECTIVE GLIDE IS PLACED UNDER EACH LEG OF THE FURNITURE TO RESIST SCRATCHES ON FLOOR SURFACE. 

SOME FLOOR SURFACES CAN BE EXTRA SENSITIVE TO SCRATCHES AND MARKINGS, IF YOU ARE NOT SURE 

CONSULT WITH YOUR DEALER. 

AVERTISSEMENT. LES PIEDS DES MEUBLES SONT MUNIS DE PATINS DESTINES A PROTEGER LE PLANCHER. 

CERTAINS REVETEMENTS DE SOL PEUVENT ETRE TRES FRAGILES. EN GAS DE DOUTE.CONSUL TER LE MARCHAND. 

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARF/LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATBRIEI/LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE 

NO#INOMBRBI 
DBSCRIPTION/ Dl!SCRIPT.ION/ DBSCRIPCION QUAN'ITIY/ QUAN'lTl'W 

NUMBRO CANTIDAD 

BOLT/BOULON/ TORNILLO 1/4"-20 • 1 3/4"L 

� 

8PCS 

A 
FLAT WASBBR/ RONDBLLB PLATE/ 

1/4" 8PCS 
ARANDBLAPLANA 

LOCI{ WASBBR/R.ONDBLLBDBBLOCAGB/ 
ARANDBLADB BLOQUBO 1/4" 8PCS 

B WRBNCH/CUJ/ILAVBINGLBSA 3/8" � lPC 

LIST OF PARTS AND HARDWARF/LISTE DES PIECES ET DU MATBRIEI/LISTA DE PIEZAS Y HARDWARE 

NO#INOMBllE/ 
DBSCRIPTION/DESCRIP'110N/ DBSCRlPCION 

NUMBRO 

1 TABLE TOP/MBSA/DESSUS DB TABLE 

3 BO'ITOM SHELF/ BSTANTB INFBRIOR/ BTAmmB DU BAS 

2 FR.ONT CBNTBR. LBG/PATTBAV.ANr CBNTRALFI PATA CENTRAL 
DBLANTBRA 

4 LBFI' LBG/ PIBRNA IZQUIBRDA/ PATTB GAUCHE 

5 RIGHT LBG/PIBRNADBRBCHA/PATTB DB.OITB 

NOTE: 
ASSEMBLB lJNITON A SOFr SURF'ACB. 
ASSBMBLBZEUNITB 8lJ1l UNB SURFACBMOILB. 
BNSAMBLBLA UNIDAD EN UNA SUPBRFICIBPLANA Y SUAVB. 

DO NOT TIOHl'BNBOLTS UNlU 111B lJNITIS COMPLB'lELY NISBMBLBD" 
NB SBRRBZPAS LBS BOULONS .JUSQU'.ACB QUE EUNrra SOITCOMPLBTBMBNT ASSBMBI BB 
NO APRDn'B LOS TOllNILLOS BASTA QlJBLA UNJDAD ESTB COMPLBTAMBNI'BENSAMBLADA. 

QUAN'ITIY/ QUAN'lTl'W 
CANTIDAD 

� 
lPC 

� 
lPC 

� lPC 

� 8/ lPC 

� cl lPC 



Step 1/ Etape 1/ Paso 1 

Step 2/ Etape 2/ Paso 2 

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE 

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE 

Wood Demilune Sofa Table KD 

- -
,,,- � 

"' 

" 

\ 

\ 

\ 

I 

I 

I 

I 

/ 

" 

\ 

\ 

\ 

I 

I 
kJ 

I 

;i�:", / 
B "'"'��----/ 

ASSEMBLY COMPLETED 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 1
	Page 2



